
2026 McMurry University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-13   Conf: 9-9   Home: 5-3   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (202), Opp (186)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Black (1), Paul (1), Smith (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (27), Totals (27), Risko (11), Hollis (8), Stokes (8), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Poe 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (104-
113), Risko (32-35), Hollis (13-14), Trevino (9-9), Perez (8-8), Tate (8-11), Prasse (7-8), Durst (5-5), Roy (4-4), Henderson (3-3), Poe (3-
4), Stokes (3-3), Cade (2-2), Gomez (2-2), Churchill (1-1), Heredia (1-1), Marshall (1-1), Ohmstede (1-1), Solis (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Buske, Kaden .390 24-23 82 24 32 5 1 1 14 42 .512 8 2 15 0 .457 0 2 8-9 50 2 1 .981
26 Black, Tatum .348 24-24 92 26 32 2 2 1 19 41 .446 15 8 11 1 .474 1 3 11-15 30 1 0 1.000
17 Bruning, Collin .337 24-24 92 25 31 9 3 6 32 64 .696 20 3 14 2 .458 3 0 3-4 187 12 2 .990
13 Ohmstede, Dru .328 19-16 58 9 19 3 0 2 14 28 .483 11 5 8 0 .473 0 1 0-2 15 28 4 .915
18 Sylvester, Kia'i .305 23-23 82 16 25 6 0 1 12 34 .415 5 10 21 2 .412 0 2 1-2 25 59 14 .857
30 Smith, Scout .293 21-21 82 15 24 8 0 1 17 35 .427 9 2 18 1 .372 1 0 1-1 6 12 4 .818
7 Paul, Beckham .233 24-24 86 19 20 3 1 0 11 25 .291 14 7 19 0 .380 1 6 7-10 65 2 0 1.000
6 Roy, Caden .333 5-5 15 4 5 0 0 0 3 5 .333 0 0 3 0 .294 2 1 0-0 17 1 1 .947
44 Kancheff, Luis .333 3-2 9 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 .444 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Lynch, Chase .324 12-8 34 4 11 1 0 1 11 15 .441 1 4 7 1 .410 0 2 1-1 0 0 0 .000
37 Risko, Blake .294 12-9 34 7 10 3 0 0 7 13 .382 5 1 13 0 .390 1 3 0-0 92 5 2 .980
27 Hollis, Tanner .206 11-9 34 3 7 2 0 0 1 9 .265 2 0 10 1 .250 0 1 0-0 70 6 0 1.000
31 Rhea, Jaxon .200 5-3 15 1 3 1 1 0 1 6 .400 2 0 9 0 .294 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Enriquez, Jeremiah .170 17-16 53 8 9 2 0 1 5 14 .264 8 0 12 1 .274 1 2 0-0 21 35 4 .933
22 Solis, Noah .167 13-4 18 4 3 0 0 1 1 6 .333 3 1 5 0 .318 0 0 0-0 5 6 2 .846
35 Schultz, Mason .091 7-2 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 1 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-1 1 2 1 .750
16 Grooms, Hayden .000 3-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Flores, Diego .000 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 5 5 0 1.000
34 Amerman, Nolan .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
36 Stokes, Rylan .000 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
5 Pena, Jerek .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
38 Galloway, Nick .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Volante, Angelo .000 4-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .288 24-24 815 169 235 46 8 15 149 342 .420 106 43 171 9 .394 10 23 32-45 610 200 42 .951
Opponents .290 24-24 849 173 246 41 5 15 150 342 .403 85 20 196 6 .364 11 9 52-57 624 253 38 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Trevino, Adam 1.88 0-2 9 0 0 0-0 3 14.1 11 5 3 7 32 1 0 1 .196 2 2 0 0 1
40 Poe, Hunter 4.07 3-3 7 7 1 0-0 0 42.0 48 21 19 7 39 7 0 4 .281 0 2 0 2 2
39 Heredia, Tony 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 .375 0 0 0 1 0
32 Prasse, Cole 4.82 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 2 9.1 6 5 5 9 14 1 0 0 .194 1 2 0 0 1
29 Durst, Braydon 5.02 1-3 7 7 0 0-0 0 28.2 45 30 16 10 25 5 2 1 .341 2 0 1 3 1
21 Gomez, Trey 5.02 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 20 9 8 2 11 3 0 0 .317 3 1 0 0 0
15 Perez, David 5.06 1-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 21.1 25 14 12 4 15 6 0 2 .281 2 2 0 1 2
23 Tate, Hagen 6.15 3-0 8 7 0 0-0 0 33.2 21 25 23 20 34 3 2 3 .172 8 3 0 1 1
13 Ohmstede, Dru 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
33 Churchill, Camp 8.44 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 6 5 4 4 3 0 0 .273 1 1 0 0 0
11 Marshall, Cooper 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0
22 Solis, Noah 11.12 1-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 5 7 7 5 5 1 0 1 .250 1 1 0 0 0
10 Henderson, Brady 12.86 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 11 12 10 8 1 2 0 1 .333 3 2 0 1 0
8 Pena, Jeren 16.62 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 14 10 8 2 4 4 0 1 .519 0 0 0 0 1
25 Cade, G'anni 16.71 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 12 15 13 4 3 1 0 0 .400 1 4 3 2 0
41 Biggs, Brian 16.88 0-2 4 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 14 10 10 2 3 1 1 1 .483 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 6.32 10-13 77 24 1 0 5 203.2 246 173 143 85 196 41 5 15 .290 24 20 5 11 9
Opponents 6.01 13-10 91 24 2 0 4 208.0 235 169 139 106 171 46 8 15 .288 16 43 5 10 23



2026 McMurry University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Hollis, Tanner 76 70 6 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 8 0
7 Paul, Beckham 67 65 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Black, Tatum 31 30 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Flores, Diego 10 5 5 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
36 Stokes, Rylan 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 8 0
23 Tate, Hagen 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 0 0
15 Perez, David 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
21 Gomez, Trey 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Prasse, Cole 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
33 Churchill, Camp 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Grooms, Hayden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Amerman, Nolan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bruning, Collin 201 187 12 2 .990 13 0 0 — 0 0
1 Buske, Kaden 53 50 2 1 .981 1 0 0 — 0 0
37 Risko, Blake 99 92 5 2 .980 0 32 3 .914 11 0
6 Roy, Caden 19 17 1 1 .947 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
4 Enriquez, Jeremiah 60 21 35 4 .933 6 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ohmstede, Dru 47 15 28 4 .915 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Sylvester, Kia'i 98 25 59 14 .857 10 0 0 — 0 0
40 Poe, Hunter 7 3 3 1 .857 0 3 1 .750 0 0
22 Solis, Noah 13 5 6 2 .846 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Smith, Scout 22 6 12 4 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Durst, Braydon 10 1 7 2 .800 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
35 Schultz, Mason 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Cade, G'anni 2 0 1 1 .500 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Pena, Jeren 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Henderson, Brady 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Berryhill, Luke 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Marshall, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Lynch, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Trevino, Adam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
31 Rhea, Jaxon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Galloway, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Heredia, Tony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Biggs, Brian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Kancheff, Luis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Pena, Jerek 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Volante, Angelo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 852 610 200 42 .951 38 104 9 .920 27 0
Opponents 915 624 253 38 .958 51 64 26 .711 13 0


